MEMORANDUM _  Creighton

ENGINEERS
PLANNERS
SURVEYORS
Date: January 03, 2023

To: Lisa M. Ramundo
Department of Public Works Commissioner
Albany County

From: Luke Thompson, PE
Project Manager
Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP

Project: Project No. 21-C570 (Bid #2022-130)
County Road 352 (Fox Creek Road) over Fox Creek Bridge Replacement Project {BIN 3301400)
Town of Rensselaerville, Albany County

Re: Recommendation for Award

The subject project was let for construction on December 15, 2022, with one {4) bids received and opened at
the Albany County Purchasing Office, 112 State Street, Room 820, Albany, NY at 11:00 AM. The engineer’s
estimate for the project was $2,137,715.04 and the following bids were received and reviewed:

Bidders in Rank Order:

Rank Bidder Name Total Bid as Received Total Bid as Checked
1 Wm. J. Keller & Sons Construction Corp. $2,121,121.20 $2,069,999.20
2 Bette & Cring, LLC $2,293,789.00 $2,242,667.00
3 James H. Maloy, Inc. $2,419,000.00 $2,367,878.00
4 Winn Construction Services, Inc. $2,685,241.00 $2,634,119.00

The bids were reviewed and checked, and all computations were verified by Luke Thompson, Project Manager,
Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP on January 03, 2023. Note that the engineers estimate and the Total Bid as
Checked results reflects a reduction in the Field Change Payment item from 96,600 to 45,478.

The bid of $2,069,999.20 as submitted by Wm. J. Keller & Sons Construction Corp. was reviewed and found to
be complete and accurate regarding bid documentation and company experience with similar projects.

Based upon the foregoing, the lowest responsible bidder was determined to be Wm. J. Keller & Sons
Construction Corp. with a base bid of $2,069,999.20.

Based upon the foregoing bid results, |, acting on behalf of Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP, recommend
Albany County:

(X) Award the contract to the lowest responsible bidder, Wm. J. Keller & Sons Construction Corp. for the
total bid amount of $2,069,999,20.
{ ) Reject all bids

Dated : 2023-01-03 Signature : % &)\’

Luke Thompson, PE

2 Winners Circle Pagelofl 518.446.0396
Albany, NY 12205 www.cmellp.com



2AeQ 3d "wosdluoy) Bn]
£0-10€707 P
S7% w\ v
“Ajuno) Augqgy L3 19201003 © 50} 0G:TT 18 TZ0T ‘ST J3Qu1a3a0 "ARpSinyL U0 TOPZT AN "Aueqly ‘0001 U0y 12305 &3S TTT
“uaty Buiseyzing Ajunc) Aueqry a1 1€ pray BuLado pig Hiand £ 12 PaAIY s 1samo] uaiedde
s p sainparod & o P
% " [rosiz et 2s eS|
i _vlo.wm..vﬁ _l 9a1'ves T 51
X 000015 0615 00T 5a INIWLSAIQY 3015d NOHI/13315!
i 00 0085 00'1S 008 29 IN3WLSNIGV 33184 3N3
X 06 0025 0015 [ 5 INTWASNIQY 3274d L1VHdSY]
X 00 627 573 00'1S 8LHSY 50 INIWAVS 3ONVHD aTai3|
X 0000128 [ ) STV OF - S3d141S INWAAVA Q32101031338 AXOd3 MOTIZA|
X 00000z 0¥ Fil STIW 07 - 5341415 INIWIAYE 03201031338 AXOd3 ILIHM
} T HV: 11334 I8v1705 OF ¥3ANN) 13215 - SNOLLVANNDI GNV SIN0JdNS NDIS ¥ S4AL U3INNOW GNNCYD ‘SNOIS 350d510 GNY JAOW3Y| ¢S
X X X v HOV: 1578107 1504 ﬁ ELE
06521 00128 00'9T1S 00128 HOV: STINVd 3AYWN DNIMOTSMONSABVINIWNTTddNS WIAGVIN ONIMOTIMONS HOLVINITAQ) RTE
00'sezs 00 SE2S 00 €628 00 €28 oV 51504 NOIS v 34AL] e
o0'Sors 00'SrS 0072885 00 €S 35 SHVE-Z HLIM 35 ££ OLTVNU3 HO NVHI 5531 STANVd NOIS GIENNOW-GNNOYD)
%?ng; 00005ZS HINW T 3dAL- 301330 01313 SHIINIDN]
51 SNOLVY3d0 AIAHNS
3 5] T 3dAL TVI¥31VIN ONIGQ3E, 1080 073
70T NOL dv3-did AAVIH ViIX3| Z000090°0T
00’5zl '5zs STL o) UNRIGINT ONITIH 3NOLS Y007
Yrerdd 39 il (d3118iHO¥d ONINNIG) T AYODILV3 - YIINYVE JALLISOJ AVUOLINAL TILT6T!
9 HoV3 3GVOI34vE NOLONYULSNOD 1l 3dAL] ¥0'619
3 51 TOBINGS i33Vil 3NOZ AHOM JISVH|
EE 2 STVIM3LVIN Q38 WV3IH15 ONILSIX3 NIJVIJ ONY DNTIdYI0LS]
[53 A5 IONVINYOIYT4 - INJNHSNBVASS J8NL
585 El DNV 301ND W38 XO8 ONISOd5I0 UNY SNIADINIY EL 909
v HOV3 VI 36AL ATEWISSY GN3 ONIIVY 301D WY3B X08] 102021909
12 a1 SNIIIVY 30119 Wv38 X08 01909
joooco'zis _ [ooocoes X 1 HIV3 ¥313NVIQ HONI 09 SNOLLI3S GN3 3did 31TUINOI GIFOANI] ELEL €09
00 5228 00 CEL T TS [00°S5Es U0 11S 73 i WILINVIG HONI 09 ‘1 5512 3did 3134DNOD GIUOINIZY| :
or €5 00°000°98 Tom.n 00000LS 051 0007 s INVEENIN ONIJOOYSEIIVM GINddV-133HS| BI000COS S65|
000028 Joocoz 1zs 000418 jocozenzs | 8 1915 8zt il SNIHVE 390148 NOLLISNYYL] -
[00°0205 [00°0b6'0ES ﬁ 00'092'ZES 00'09¢8 16 n (1Y ¥NO4) ONIIVY 3DAIHE 13315 i
00002728 (00000038 J00'005" 001 00'522'TS ¥or AS SLINA NYdS 3134INOD 03THOINIY '
06°€5 00'00F'SS 3 OBE" 003E 1 SIWA1INYLS 40J INIWIUOINIZY ¥V8 31V0I-AX0d3 }
09°€S 00'008'8TS 00Z6¢ il SJUNIDNYLS 313UINOD HO3 INIWIIHOINIZY BVE G3LVOIND) X
00007 1§ {00000'£8% 85 %) 9H SSV1D 'S3UNLONBLS ¥O4 T1IWINOD :
{0000/ 2018 |000598 00008 ¥6S 00°0095 0G'D00'648 3 009 85T *) dH SSV1D ‘3138INOJ ONIL00] 3
10000083 [00'000'8S 0000025 jooocozs oot j000007Z18 | 8 So. HOV3 WNIONYLS NOISHIAID AVMEIIVAL AEVHOIWIL '
oo'o00'sts 00000518 00'000"1Z5 ’000" 00" 15 {00000'0£1S_ [00°000" HOV3 UAIONYLS NOISHIAID AVMYIIVM AUVHOWAL| i
looooo'ees  Jooooo'sts  fooooosks  Jooooozzs  [0oTs 00715 00'000°043 Hova 1T 3dAL) SWvQu33309] ¥
looocoevbis  fooses  Jooosozvis  loop9s  {0000S'99LS 0093 00001 2213 022z 35 ONILIIHS 13315 ABVHOIWAL g
Joooco'ss  Jooooo'es  foocorsis  fogoozes  foooooes fooooows | 00002 €S 00000 bS: [ Hv3 SNIL531 314 JIWVNA] §
|[o0000's2Zs _ [00'000'5£2S_ {00'000°05S (000000515 f00000'0028 000000025 {00000°02ES_____|00000'0CES__ J00'000'SZS T S1 ST1Id DNIATEQ ¥O4 INIWJIND3 DNIHSINENA §
00°00% 624 06025 00001 6565 00065 00 001 6568 00065 000026115 CO°0ES 00052 86¢%. 53 3 S371d 3L39INO3 30VId NI-L5V)] i
00°02rS 0025 [00008°15 00 06s 0000515 _,olo. % B }00°GE 1S ] 9 JAISIHAY INIOT INIWIAVd 1IVHASY -
0095 15 00915 00ZES' IS 00215 00 OYk' 1S [00's+: coEls o0 voes 56 W5 IVGD WV E GILNTID ¥
00°00€EES c0'sars 0000y 265 000815 00/009°065 00°0LS o'syis 00 000228 [ NOL NOIOVJWOJ S31H3S 08 VINH 358N0J 35V8 63 5 CE]  POG8LE 207
looosries  loosels 00006028 {0006LS . ey [00'55tS 00008 51S oIT NOL NOLLOVAWOD 531435 08 "VINH 35410 BIGNIE 63 6L ] §
%l% [00'0028 3 000818 ' |00 05p'6: €9 NOL NOILVIWOJ S11¥35 08 'VWH 3SHN0 dO4 €3 56, X
15 i ﬁ% 007555 i j0000e'S 1§ SST A 7 3dAL 35¥N0J I5VEUNS] Tl vog|
X 000518 05V AYVHOdWIL-IONT 1TIS :
K 000965 [ NIVHQ 1VENINELS LSOdN0D G31voIdavITNd
i 00 9558 5
X 100 026 2§ 51 5]
Jooszs — Jooosozars ESZE 0 NOILVAVOX3 Z4NLINYLS
- 00002 15 vz NOL TVIEILVIN d10vE 4ITTNOHS|
00 009'6ES 0tL J&) 111 3UNLINGIS 197135,
00055 15 €€ ) T3 BVINNVES D315
0009125 002227018 00 082 °2bS 68ET ) 39V1d NI INIWINVEIAI
00°56$ *Po 05Y'8% joooes 05'€28 81 051" €2y ) V504510 ONV NOILVAVIX3 G31ISSVIONNY
00 091§ 00002 255 coosts 000860 ot X0 SIUNLONHLSBNS JO IWAOWIY
00'000'88% _ {00'000'52es joocoa'sezs  }00°000'0rS 1 S1 SIUNLONULSY3JNS ONILSIXT ONINOWSY|
1500 {EI0L 2oid W 1500 Je10L @ud wn 1503 [E10L 22d W 1800 [eloL ALUUNVAD | LINN NOLLdI53a "ON Wil
I [y 1 o= i Buusy 2958 1 EEES | (£20z} olewnsy siosuibul

AN *Qunod Aueqiy
§64-121 # 3ND
0£1-2Z02 #AI9
udwase [day a6p) 18 Z5EHD



